
   
 

3411 Public Works Boulevard    |    Dickinson ND 58601    |    701.456.7979 
www.dickinsongov.com    |    Fax: 701.456.7693    |    www.facebook.com/cityofdickinsonnd 

 

Public Works 

March 13, 2024 

RE: Skidsteer Bid Opening for Public Works-Solid Waste                         

Opened on March 11, 2024 at 9:00 A.M. MDT  

Present at the opening were: Aaron Praus, Josh Olheiser, Rachel Shumaker, Kyle Ryder (Titan Machinery), 
Luke Dukart (RDO Equipment), Derek Northrup (Butler Caterpillar), Corey Jundt (Bobcat) 

 

Butler Caterpillar bid a 2024 Caterpillar 272D3 at a total cost after trade ($38,300) of $67,375 

RDO Equipment bid a 2024 John Deere 330P at a total cost after trade($31,000) of $68,818 

Titan Machinery bid a 2024 Case SV340B at a total cost after trade ($32,000) of $79,000 

Bobcat bid a 2024 Bobcat S86 at a total cost after trade ($40,000) of $86,106.32  

 

It is the recommendation of Public Works city staff to purchase the 2024 Caterpillar 272D3 from Butler 
Caterpillar for a total cost price of $67,375, which is the lowest bid received. We feel that the purchase 
of this unit will be of the best interests to the City of Dickinson and will fit into our operations to perform 
the necessary duties. This unit will be replacing a Bobcat A-300 skidsteer that is part of our current 
operations. 

This is a 2024 budgeted capital purchase for the amount of $60,000 as cash payment.  

Thank you,       

                    

Aaron Praus            

Public Work Director 


